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Fdo: Rui Pedro Amante

Total set medium speed Riders:  Km/h Riders: 22 Qualified: 10   (45,45 %)  Km\h Not Qualified: 12   (54,55 %)

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio
11/05/2019(Pinhal Novo)

CEI * * * (160,000 Kms)

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Polo Equestre Rio Frio

Pres. Ground Jury : Rui Pedro Amante 4* (POR)  FEI Tech. Delega.: Joaquim Marçal 4* (POR)  

FEI Pres.Vet.Comm : Antonio Coimbra 4* (POR)   FEI Vet. Delega.: Lucia Navas 3* (ESP)  

Chief Stward : Ana Sofia Correia * (POR)  Minimum Speed: 14,000 Start Time: 06:00:00

Rank.  Num            Rider                                      Horse                                Time (Ph)       T.Recovery    Speed Goal     Speed 

1 81 Pedro Godinho Koheilan Kajla 22:92:80
(5)

94:90:00 712,91 748,81

2 62 Maria Prazeres Tejo Do Cambou 34:90:90
(5)

01:02:00 921,81 464,71

3 12 Tom Macguinness Horseware Siglavy Bagd 95:51:90
(5)

02:01:00 495,71 762,71

4 7  Ana Barbas Assim Lotois 92:02:90
(5)

23:21:00 025,71 821,71

5 8  Ana Maria Barradas Estrela 00:33:90
(5)

03:02:00 673,71 457,61

6 22 Maria Peña Barquero Kamil Rc 51:33:90
(5)

53:51:00 512,71 747,61

7 21 Andre Caeiro Fagulha 22:33:90
(5)

31:41:00 961,71 347,61

8 72 Margarida Oliveira Soares Eclipse Da Camoeira 00:64:90
(5)

75:72:00 302,71 283,61

9 13 Xiuyan Zhang Tihawan D´emmare 74:40:01
(5)

75:71:00 953,61 378,51

01 41 Nuno Miguel Carido Golias Dos Pinheiros 51:20:11
(5)

85:62:00 111,51 694,41

ME 71 Filipe Fialho Esmeralda Da Saudade 02:75:70
(4)

10:43:00 849,81

GA 91 João Pedro Pereira Lopes Jussuf VIII 54:12:80
(4)

91:81:00 673,71

GA 52 Rui Pereira Nassau De Pallares 40:51:60
(3)

74:90:00 860,81

ME 32 Xuejun Peng Fidalgo De S. Jose 32:34:60
(3)

23:71:00 501,71

GA 61 Teresa Falcao Eutopick 51:90:50
(2)

40:32:00 277,61

GA 92 Antonio Vaz Freire Duna Do Inquisidor 40:02:20
(1)

75:20:00 305,71

GA 82 Bo Sui Ruisenor Ph 81:32:20
(1)

24:60:00 075,71

GA 03 Zhiqiang Wang Espelho Dos Condes 51:72:20
(1)

71:11:00 156,71

RET 51 João Pedro Carpinteiro Garibaldi D' Vargens 00:43:20
(1)

65:61:00 015,71

WD 11 Filipe Cacheirinha Gitana Vb

WD 01 Ricardo Relvas Batista Diabo Al Biarritz

WD 3  Carlos Augusto Amaral Paes Lisha D'Arsol



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,770Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:25:43
Number of dorsal:  22
Qualified: 10   (45,45 %)  Km\h
Not Qualified: 12   (54,55 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

3 Carlos Augusto Amaral Paes De Barros
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10105509

Code (WD) Lisha D'Arsol
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105RC04

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)
PHASE V

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival                                         

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:           

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 81 Pedro Godinho 22:92:80  (5) 712,91 748,81 94:90:00
2 62 Maria Prazeres 34:90:90  (5) 921,81 464,71 01:02:00
3 12 Tom Macguinness 95:51:90  (5) 495,71 762,71 02:01:00
4 7  Ana Barbas 92:02:90  (5) 025,71 821,71 23:21:00
5 8  Ana Maria Barradas 00:33:90  (5) 673,71 457,61 03:02:00
6 22 Maria Peña Barquero 51:33:90  (5) 512,71 747,61 53:51:00
7 21 Andre Caeiro 22:33:90  (5) 961,71 347,61 31:41:00
8 72 Margarida Oliveira Soar 00:64:90  (5) 302,71 283,61 75:72:00
9 13 Xiuyan Zhang 74:40:01  (5) 953,61 378,51 75:71:00
01 41 Nuno Miguel Carido 51:20:11  (5) 111,51 694,41 85:62:00

ME 71 Filipe Fialho 02:75:70  (4) 849,81 895,71 10:43:00
GA 91 João Pedro Pereira Lope 54:12:80  (4) 673,71 147,61 91:81:00
GA 52 Rui Pereira 40:51:60  (3) 860,81 795,71 74:90:00
ME 32 Xuejun Peng 32:34:60  (3) 501,71 263,61 23:71:00
GA 61 Teresa Falcao 51:90:50  (2) 277,61 125,51 40:32:00
GA 92 Antonio Vaz Freire 40:02:20  (1) 305,71 531,71 75:20:00
GA 82 Bo Sui 81:32:20  (1) 075,71 847,61 24:60:00
GA 03 Zhiqiang Wang 51:72:20  (1) 156,71 992,61 71:11:00
RET 51 João Pedro Carpinteiro 00:43:20  (1) 015,71 485,51 65:61:00
WD 11 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 01 Ricardo Relvas Batista
WD 3  Carlos Augusto Amaral P



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,770Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:25:43
Number of dorsal:  22
Qualified: 10   (45,45 %) 16,770 Km\h
Not Qualified: 12   (54,55 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

7 Ana Barbas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10013970

Assim Lotois
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104AX08

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)
PHASE V

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:60 13:00:90 34:00:21 51:04:41 62:91:71

Hour of Arrival 50:71:80 20:81:11 13:64:31 54:62:61 92:02:81

Hour of Vet-Gate. 13:02:80 34:02:11 51:05:31 62:92:61 73:72:81

Time Used 13:02:20 21:02:20 23:94:10 11:94:10 30:10:10

Time Used T. 13:02:20 34:04:40 51:03:60 62:91:80 92:02:90

Recovery 62:30:00 14:20:00 44:30:00 14:20:00  8 0 : 7 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 62:30:00 70:60:00 15:90:00 23:21:00

Pulsations: 56 / 56 60 / 60 56 / 56 60 / 60 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 805,71 254,71 310,71 109,61 656,91

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 805,71 084,71 053,71 252,71 025,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 80,71 990,71 219,61 918,61 821,71

Clas. Gral. 01 8 8 4 4

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 81 Pedro Godinho 22:92:80  (5) 712,91 748,81 94:90:00 70:15:00
2 62 Maria Prazeres 34:90:90  (5) 921,81 464,71 01:02:00 64:01:00
3 12 Tom Macguinness 95:51:90  (5) 495,71 762,71 02:01:00 03:40:00
4 7  Ana Barbas 92:02:90  (5) 025,71 821,71 23:21:00
5 8  Ana Maria Barradas 00:33:90  (5) 673,71 457,61 03:02:00 13:21:00
6 22 Maria Peña Barquero 51:33:90  (5) 512,71 747,61 53:51:00 64:21:00
7 21 Andre Caeiro 22:33:90  (5) 961,71 347,61 31:41:00 35:21:00
8 72 Margarida Oliveira Soar 00:64:90  (5) 302,71 283,61 75:72:00 13:52:00
9 13 Xiuyan Zhang 74:40:01  (5) 953,61 378,51 75:71:00 81:44:00
01 41 Nuno Miguel Carido 51:20:11  (5) 111,51 694,41 85:62:00 64:14:10

ME 71 Filipe Fialho 02:75:70  (4) 849,81 895,71 10:43:00
GA 91 João Pedro Pereira Lope 54:12:80  (4) 673,71 147,61 91:81:00
GA 52 Rui Pereira 40:51:60  (3) 860,81 795,71 74:90:00
ME 32 Xuejun Peng 32:34:60  (3) 501,71 263,61 23:71:00
GA 61 Teresa Falcao 51:90:50  (2) 277,61 125,51 40:32:00
GA 92 Antonio Vaz Freire 40:02:20  (1) 305,71 531,71 75:20:00
GA 82 Bo Sui 81:32:20  (1) 075,71 847,61 24:60:00
GA 03 Zhiqiang Wang 51:72:20  (1) 156,71 992,61 71:11:00
RET 51 João Pedro Carpinteiro 00:43:20  (1) 015,71 485,51 65:61:00
WD 11 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 01 Ricardo Relvas Batista
WD 3  Carlos Augusto Amaral P



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,770Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:25:43
Number of dorsal:  22
Qualified: 10   (45,45 %) 16,770 Km\h
Not Qualified: 12   (54,55 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

8 Ana Maria Barradas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10018085

Estrela
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105BG76

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)
PHASE V

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:60 60:00:90 32:50:21 70:24:41 02:12:71

Hour of Arrival 60:71:80 10:81:11 33:64:31 64:62:61 00:33:81

Hour of Vet-Gate. 60:02:80 32:52:11 70:25:31 02:13:61 23:24:81

Time Used 60:02:20 71:52:20 44:64:10 31:94:10 04:11:10

Time Used T. 60:02:20 32:54:40 70:23:60 02:12:80 00:33:90

Recovery 00:30:00 22:70:00 43:50:00 43:40:00  2 3 : 9 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 00:30:00 22:01:00 65:51:00 03:02:00

Pulsations: 60 / 56 64 / 64       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 505,71 204,71 297,71 002,71 447,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 505,71 354,71 545,71 074,71 673,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 131,71 918,61 238,61 557,61 457,61

Clas. Gral. 8 01 9 6 5

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 81 Pedro Godinho 22:92:80  (5) 712,91 748,81 94:90:00 83:30:10
2 62 Maria Prazeres 34:90:90  (5) 921,81 464,71 01:02:00 71:32:00
3 12 Tom Macguinness 95:51:90  (5) 495,71 762,71 02:01:00 10:71:00
4 7  Ana Barbas 92:02:90  (5) 025,71 821,71 23:21:00 13:21:00
5 8  Ana Maria Barradas 00:33:90  (5) 673,71 457,61 03:02:00
6 22 Maria Peña Barquero 51:33:90  (5) 512,71 747,61 53:51:00 51:00:00
7 21 Andre Caeiro 22:33:90  (5) 961,71 347,61 31:41:00 22:00:00
8 72 Margarida Oliveira Soar 00:64:90  (5) 302,71 283,61 75:72:00 00:31:00
9 13 Xiuyan Zhang 74:40:01  (5) 953,61 378,51 75:71:00 74:13:00
01 41 Nuno Miguel Carido 51:20:11  (5) 111,51 694,41 85:62:00 51:92:10

ME 71 Filipe Fialho 02:75:70  (4) 849,81 895,71 10:43:00
GA 91 João Pedro Pereira Lope 54:12:80  (4) 673,71 147,61 91:81:00
GA 52 Rui Pereira 40:51:60  (3) 860,81 795,71 74:90:00
ME 32 Xuejun Peng 32:34:60  (3) 501,71 263,61 23:71:00
GA 61 Teresa Falcao 51:90:50  (2) 277,61 125,51 40:32:00
GA 92 Antonio Vaz Freire 40:02:20  (1) 305,71 531,71 75:20:00
GA 82 Bo Sui 81:32:20  (1) 075,71 847,61 24:60:00
GA 03 Zhiqiang Wang 51:72:20  (1) 156,71 992,61 71:11:00
RET 51 João Pedro Carpinteiro 00:43:20  (1) 015,71 485,51 65:61:00
WD 11 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 01 Ricardo Relvas Batista
WD 3  Carlos Augusto Amaral P



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,770Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:25:43
Number of dorsal:  22
Qualified: 10   (45,45 %) 16,770 Km\h
Not Qualified: 12   (54,55 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

10 Ricardo Relvas Batista
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10025438

Code (WD) Diabo Al Biarritz
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104OA43

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)
PHASE V

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival                                         

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:           

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 81 Pedro Godinho 22:92:80  (5) 712,91 748,81 94:90:00
2 62 Maria Prazeres 34:90:90  (5) 921,81 464,71 01:02:00
3 12 Tom Macguinness 95:51:90  (5) 495,71 762,71 02:01:00
4 7  Ana Barbas 92:02:90  (5) 025,71 821,71 23:21:00
5 8  Ana Maria Barradas 00:33:90  (5) 673,71 457,61 03:02:00
6 22 Maria Peña Barquero 51:33:90  (5) 512,71 747,61 53:51:00
7 21 Andre Caeiro 22:33:90  (5) 961,71 347,61 31:41:00
8 72 Margarida Oliveira Soar 00:64:90  (5) 302,71 283,61 75:72:00
9 13 Xiuyan Zhang 74:40:01  (5) 953,61 378,51 75:71:00
01 41 Nuno Miguel Carido 51:20:11  (5) 111,51 694,41 85:62:00

ME 71 Filipe Fialho 02:75:70  (4) 849,81 895,71 10:43:00
GA 91 João Pedro Pereira Lope 54:12:80  (4) 673,71 147,61 91:81:00
GA 52 Rui Pereira 40:51:60  (3) 860,81 795,71 74:90:00
ME 32 Xuejun Peng 32:34:60  (3) 501,71 263,61 23:71:00
GA 61 Teresa Falcao 51:90:50  (2) 277,61 125,51 40:32:00
GA 92 Antonio Vaz Freire 40:02:20  (1) 305,71 531,71 75:20:00
GA 82 Bo Sui 81:32:20  (1) 075,71 847,61 24:60:00
GA 03 Zhiqiang Wang 51:72:20  (1) 156,71 992,61 71:11:00
RET 51 João Pedro Carpinteiro 00:43:20  (1) 015,71 485,51 65:61:00
WD 11 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 01 Ricardo Relvas Batista
WD 3  Carlos Augusto Amaral P



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,770Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:25:43
Number of dorsal:  22
Qualified: 10   (45,45 %) 16,770 Km\h
Not Qualified: 12   (54,55 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

11 Filipe Cacheirinha
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10014057

Code (WD) Gitana Vb
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105IX70

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)
PHASE V

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival                                         

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:           

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 81 Pedro Godinho 22:92:80  (5) 712,91 748,81 94:90:00
2 62 Maria Prazeres 34:90:90  (5) 921,81 464,71 01:02:00
3 12 Tom Macguinness 95:51:90  (5) 495,71 762,71 02:01:00
4 7  Ana Barbas 92:02:90  (5) 025,71 821,71 23:21:00
5 8  Ana Maria Barradas 00:33:90  (5) 673,71 457,61 03:02:00
6 22 Maria Peña Barquero 51:33:90  (5) 512,71 747,61 53:51:00
7 21 Andre Caeiro 22:33:90  (5) 961,71 347,61 31:41:00
8 72 Margarida Oliveira Soar 00:64:90  (5) 302,71 283,61 75:72:00
9 13 Xiuyan Zhang 74:40:01  (5) 953,61 378,51 75:71:00
01 41 Nuno Miguel Carido 51:20:11  (5) 111,51 694,41 85:62:00

ME 71 Filipe Fialho 02:75:70  (4) 849,81 895,71 10:43:00
GA 91 João Pedro Pereira Lope 54:12:80  (4) 673,71 147,61 91:81:00
GA 52 Rui Pereira 40:51:60  (3) 860,81 795,71 74:90:00
ME 32 Xuejun Peng 32:34:60  (3) 501,71 263,61 23:71:00
GA 61 Teresa Falcao 51:90:50  (2) 277,61 125,51 40:32:00
GA 92 Antonio Vaz Freire 40:02:20  (1) 305,71 531,71 75:20:00
GA 82 Bo Sui 81:32:20  (1) 075,71 847,61 24:60:00
GA 03 Zhiqiang Wang 51:72:20  (1) 156,71 992,61 71:11:00
RET 51 João Pedro Carpinteiro 00:43:20  (1) 015,71 485,51 65:61:00
WD 11 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 01 Ricardo Relvas Batista
WD 3  Carlos Augusto Amaral P



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,770Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:25:43
Number of dorsal:  22
Qualified: 10   (45,45 %) 16,770 Km\h
Not Qualified: 12   (54,55 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

12 Andre Caeiro
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10020966

Fagulha
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105VV22

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)
PHASE V

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:60 41:05:80 20:64:11 85:63:41 13:02:71

Hour of Arrival 54:70:80 61:30:11 94:14:31 24:62:61 22:33:81

Hour of Vet-Gate. 41:01:80 20:60:11 85:64:31 13:03:61 13:44:81

Time Used 41:01:20 84:51:20 65:00:20 33:35:10 15:21:10

Time Used T. 41:01:20 20:62:40 85:62:60 13:02:80 22:33:90

Recovery 92:20:00 64:20:00 90:50:00 94:30:00  9 0 : 1 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 92:20:00 51:50:00 42:01:00 31:41:00

Pulsations:           

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 787,81 140,81 645,51 304,61 274,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 787,81 604,81 725,71 372,71 961,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 824,81 340,81 650,71 387,61 347,61

Clas. Gral. 3 3 6 5 7

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 81 Pedro Godinho 22:92:80  (5) 712,91 748,81 94:90:00 00:40:10
2 62 Maria Prazeres 34:90:90  (5) 921,81 464,71 01:02:00 93:32:00
3 12 Tom Macguinness 95:51:90  (5) 495,71 762,71 02:01:00 32:71:00
4 7  Ana Barbas 92:02:90  (5) 025,71 821,71 23:21:00 35:21:00
5 8  Ana Maria Barradas 00:33:90  (5) 673,71 457,61 03:02:00 22:00:00
6 22 Maria Peña Barquero 51:33:90  (5) 512,71 747,61 53:51:00 70:00:00
7 21 Andre Caeiro 22:33:90  (5) 961,71 347,61 31:41:00
8 72 Margarida Oliveira Soar 00:64:90  (5) 302,71 283,61 75:72:00 83:21:00
9 13 Xiuyan Zhang 74:40:01  (5) 953,61 378,51 75:71:00 52:13:00
01 41 Nuno Miguel Carido 51:20:11  (5) 111,51 694,41 85:62:00 35:82:10

ME 71 Filipe Fialho 02:75:70  (4) 849,81 895,71 10:43:00
GA 91 João Pedro Pereira Lope 54:12:80  (4) 673,71 147,61 91:81:00
GA 52 Rui Pereira 40:51:60  (3) 860,81 795,71 74:90:00
ME 32 Xuejun Peng 32:34:60  (3) 501,71 263,61 23:71:00
GA 61 Teresa Falcao 51:90:50  (2) 277,61 125,51 40:32:00
GA 92 Antonio Vaz Freire 40:02:20  (1) 305,71 531,71 75:20:00
GA 82 Bo Sui 81:32:20  (1) 075,71 847,61 24:60:00
GA 03 Zhiqiang Wang 51:72:20  (1) 156,71 992,61 71:11:00
RET 51 João Pedro Carpinteiro 00:43:20  (1) 015,71 485,51 65:61:00
WD 11 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 01 Ricardo Relvas Batista
WD 3  Carlos Augusto Amaral P



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,770Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:25:43
Number of dorsal:  22
Qualified: 10   (45,45 %) 16,770 Km\h
Not Qualified: 12   (54,55 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

14 Nuno Miguel Carido
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10180464

Golias Dos Pinheiros
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106FA85

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)
PHASE V

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:60 95:50:90 12:11:21 70:65:41 70:32:81

Hour of Arrival 83:02:80 20:52:11 42:75:31 23:62:71 51:20:02

Hour of Vet-Gate. 95:52:80 12:13:11 70:60:41 70:33:71 80:12:02

Time Used 95:52:20 22:52:20 64:45:10 00:73:20 80:93:10

Time Used T. 95:52:20 12:15:40 70:64:60 70:32:90 51:20:11

Recovery 12:50:00 91:60:00 34:80:00 53:60:00  3 5 : 8 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 12:50:00 04:11:00 32:02:00 85:62:00

Pulsations: 56 / 60 56 / 60 56 / 56 60 / 64 64 / 68

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 660,71 062,71 379,61 769,11 501,21

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 660,71 261,71 011,71 766,51 111,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 44,61 574,61 152,61 719,41 694,41

Clas. Gral. 41 21 21 01 01

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 81 Pedro Godinho 22:92:80  (5) 712,91 748,81 94:90:00 35:23:20
2 62 Maria Prazeres 34:90:90  (5) 921,81 464,71 01:02:00 23:25:10
3 12 Tom Macguinness 95:51:90  (5) 495,71 762,71 02:01:00 61:64:10
4 7  Ana Barbas 92:02:90  (5) 025,71 821,71 23:21:00 64:14:10
5 8  Ana Maria Barradas 00:33:90  (5) 673,71 457,61 03:02:00 51:92:10
6 22 Maria Peña Barquero 51:33:90  (5) 512,71 747,61 53:51:00 00:92:10
7 21 Andre Caeiro 22:33:90  (5) 961,71 347,61 31:41:00 35:82:10
8 72 Margarida Oliveira Soar 00:64:90  (5) 302,71 283,61 75:72:00 51:61:10
9 13 Xiuyan Zhang 74:40:01  (5) 953,61 378,51 75:71:00 82:75:00
01 41 Nuno Miguel Carido 51:20:11  (5) 111,51 694,41 85:62:00

ME 71 Filipe Fialho 02:75:70  (4) 849,81 895,71 10:43:00
GA 91 João Pedro Pereira Lope 54:12:80  (4) 673,71 147,61 91:81:00
GA 52 Rui Pereira 40:51:60  (3) 860,81 795,71 74:90:00
ME 32 Xuejun Peng 32:34:60  (3) 501,71 263,61 23:71:00
GA 61 Teresa Falcao 51:90:50  (2) 277,61 125,51 40:32:00
GA 92 Antonio Vaz Freire 40:02:20  (1) 305,71 531,71 75:20:00
GA 82 Bo Sui 81:32:20  (1) 075,71 847,61 24:60:00
GA 03 Zhiqiang Wang 51:72:20  (1) 156,71 992,61 71:11:00
RET 51 João Pedro Carpinteiro 00:43:20  (1) 015,71 485,51 65:61:00
WD 11 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 01 Ricardo Relvas Batista
WD 3  Carlos Augusto Amaral P



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,770Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:25:43
Number of dorsal:  22
Qualified: 10   (45,45 %) 16,770 Km\h
Not Qualified: 12   (54,55 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

15 João Pedro Carpinteiro
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10103757

Code (RET) Garibaldi D' Vargens
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105TM25

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)
PHASE V

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:60

Hour of Arrival 40:71:80                                 

Hour of Vet-Gate. 00:43:80

Time Used 00:43:20

Time Used T. 00:43:20

Recovery 65:61:00

Cum. Recovery 65:61:00

Pulsations: 60 / 64         

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 015,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 015,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 485,51

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 81 Pedro Godinho 22:92:80  (5) 712,91 748,81 94:90:00
2 62 Maria Prazeres 34:90:90  (5) 921,81 464,71 01:02:00
3 12 Tom Macguinness 95:51:90  (5) 495,71 762,71 02:01:00
4 7  Ana Barbas 92:02:90  (5) 025,71 821,71 23:21:00
5 8  Ana Maria Barradas 00:33:90  (5) 673,71 457,61 03:02:00
6 22 Maria Peña Barquero 51:33:90  (5) 512,71 747,61 53:51:00
7 21 Andre Caeiro 22:33:90  (5) 961,71 347,61 31:41:00
8 72 Margarida Oliveira Soar 00:64:90  (5) 302,71 283,61 75:72:00
9 13 Xiuyan Zhang 74:40:01  (5) 953,61 378,51 75:71:00
01 41 Nuno Miguel Carido 51:20:11  (5) 111,51 694,41 85:62:00

ME 71 Filipe Fialho 02:75:70  (4) 849,81 895,71 10:43:00
GA 91 João Pedro Pereira Lope 54:12:80  (4) 673,71 147,61 91:81:00
GA 52 Rui Pereira 40:51:60  (3) 860,81 795,71 74:90:00
ME 32 Xuejun Peng 32:34:60  (3) 501,71 263,61 23:71:00
GA 61 Teresa Falcao 51:90:50  (2) 277,61 125,51 40:32:00
GA 92 Antonio Vaz Freire 40:02:20  (1) 305,71 531,71 75:20:00
GA 82 Bo Sui 81:32:20  (1) 075,71 847,61 24:60:00
GA 03 Zhiqiang Wang 51:72:20  (1) 156,71 992,61 71:11:00
RET 51 João Pedro Carpinteiro 00:43:20  (1) 015,71 485,51 65:61:00
WD 11 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 01 Ricardo Relvas Batista
WD 3  Carlos Augusto Amaral P



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,770Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:25:43
Number of dorsal:  22
Qualified: 10   (45,45 %) 16,770 Km\h
Not Qualified: 12   (54,55 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

16 Teresa Falcao
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10099931

Code El. (GA) Eutopick
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105UC59

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)
PHASE V

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:60 44:11:90

Hour of Arrival 02:22:80 53:53:11                         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 44:13:80 51:94:11

Time Used 44:13:20 13:73:20

Time Used T. 44:13:20 51:90:50

Recovery 42:90:00 04:31:00

Cum. Recovery 42:90:00 40:32:00

Pulsations: 64 / 64 64 / 68       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 268,61 486,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 268,61 277,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 718,51 125,51

Clas. Gral. 51

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 81 Pedro Godinho 22:92:80  (5) 712,91 748,81 94:90:00
2 62 Maria Prazeres 34:90:90  (5) 921,81 464,71 01:02:00
3 12 Tom Macguinness 95:51:90  (5) 495,71 762,71 02:01:00
4 7  Ana Barbas 92:02:90  (5) 025,71 821,71 23:21:00
5 8  Ana Maria Barradas 00:33:90  (5) 673,71 457,61 03:02:00
6 22 Maria Peña Barquero 51:33:90  (5) 512,71 747,61 53:51:00
7 21 Andre Caeiro 22:33:90  (5) 961,71 347,61 31:41:00
8 72 Margarida Oliveira Soar 00:64:90  (5) 302,71 283,61 75:72:00
9 13 Xiuyan Zhang 74:40:01  (5) 953,61 378,51 75:71:00
01 41 Nuno Miguel Carido 51:20:11  (5) 111,51 694,41 85:62:00

ME 71 Filipe Fialho 02:75:70  (4) 849,81 895,71 10:43:00
GA 91 João Pedro Pereira Lope 54:12:80  (4) 673,71 147,61 91:81:00
GA 52 Rui Pereira 40:51:60  (3) 860,81 795,71 74:90:00
ME 32 Xuejun Peng 32:34:60  (3) 501,71 263,61 23:71:00
GA 61 Teresa Falcao 51:90:50  (2) 277,61 125,51 40:32:00
GA 92 Antonio Vaz Freire 40:02:20  (1) 305,71 531,71 75:20:00
GA 82 Bo Sui 81:32:20  (1) 075,71 847,61 24:60:00
GA 03 Zhiqiang Wang 51:72:20  (1) 156,71 992,61 71:11:00
RET 51 João Pedro Carpinteiro 00:43:20  (1) 015,71 485,51 65:61:00
WD 11 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 01 Ricardo Relvas Batista
WD 3  Carlos Augusto Amaral P



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,770Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:25:43
Number of dorsal:  22
Qualified: 10   (45,45 %) 16,770 Km\h
Not Qualified: 12   (54,55 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

17 Filipe Fialho
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10031888

Code El. (ME) Esmeralda Da Saudade
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105ZR44

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)
PHASE V

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:60 41:84:80 40:93:11 05:11:41

Hour of Arrival 81:50:80 70:15:01 53:31:31 72:25:51         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 41:80:80 40:95:01 05:12:31 02:70:61

Time Used 41:80:20 05:01:20 64:24:10 03:55:10

Time Used T. 41:80:20 40:91:40 05:10:60 02:75:70

Recovery 65:20:00 75:70:00 51:80:00 35:41:00

Cum. Recovery 65:20:00 35:01:00 80:91:00 10:43:00

Pulsations:       84   

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 451,91 135,91 440,91 098,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 451,91 143,91 952,91 849,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 617,81 825,81 42,81 895,71

Clas. Gral. 2 2 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 81 Pedro Godinho 22:92:80  (5) 712,91 748,81 94:90:00
2 62 Maria Prazeres 34:90:90  (5) 921,81 464,71 01:02:00
3 12 Tom Macguinness 95:51:90  (5) 495,71 762,71 02:01:00
4 7  Ana Barbas 92:02:90  (5) 025,71 821,71 23:21:00
5 8  Ana Maria Barradas 00:33:90  (5) 673,71 457,61 03:02:00
6 22 Maria Peña Barquero 51:33:90  (5) 512,71 747,61 53:51:00
7 21 Andre Caeiro 22:33:90  (5) 961,71 347,61 31:41:00
8 72 Margarida Oliveira Soar 00:64:90  (5) 302,71 283,61 75:72:00
9 13 Xiuyan Zhang 74:40:01  (5) 953,61 378,51 75:71:00
01 41 Nuno Miguel Carido 51:20:11  (5) 111,51 694,41 85:62:00

ME 71 Filipe Fialho 02:75:70  (4) 849,81 895,71 10:43:00
GA 91 João Pedro Pereira Lope 54:12:80  (4) 673,71 147,61 91:81:00
GA 52 Rui Pereira 40:51:60  (3) 860,81 795,71 74:90:00
ME 32 Xuejun Peng 32:34:60  (3) 501,71 263,61 23:71:00
GA 61 Teresa Falcao 51:90:50  (2) 277,61 125,51 40:32:00
GA 92 Antonio Vaz Freire 40:02:20  (1) 305,71 531,71 75:20:00
GA 82 Bo Sui 81:32:20  (1) 075,71 847,61 24:60:00
GA 03 Zhiqiang Wang 51:72:20  (1) 156,71 992,61 71:11:00
RET 51 João Pedro Carpinteiro 00:43:20  (1) 015,71 485,51 65:61:00
WD 11 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 01 Ricardo Relvas Batista
WD 3  Carlos Augusto Amaral P



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,770Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:25:43
Number of dorsal:  22
Qualified: 10   (45,45 %) 16,770 Km\h
Not Qualified: 12   (54,55 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

18 Pedro Godinho
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10018089

Koheilan Kajla
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105EY97

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)
PHASE V

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:60 60:74:80 65:23:11 73:05:31 04:02:61

Hour of Arrival 11:50:80 93:05:01 55:75:21 54:72:51 22:92:71

Hour of Vet-Gate. 60:70:80 65:25:01 73:00:31 04:03:51 45:33:71

Time Used 60:70:20 05:50:20 14:72:10 30:04:10 24:80:10

Time Used T. 60:70:20 65:21:40 73:04:50 04:02:70 22:92:80

Recovery 55:10:00 71:20:00 24:20:00 55:20:00  2 3 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 55:10:00 21:40:00 45:60:00 94:90:00

Pulsations:           

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 271,91 524,91 181,12 135,81 764,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 271,91 892,91 777,91 694,91 712,91

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 388,81 779,81 773,91 260,91 748,81

Clas. Gral. 1 1 1 1 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 81 Pedro Godinho 22:92:80  (5) 712,91 748,81 94:90:00
2 62 Maria Prazeres 34:90:90  (5) 921,81 464,71 01:02:00 12:04:00
3 12 Tom Macguinness 95:51:90  (5) 495,71 762,71 02:01:00 73:64:00
4 7  Ana Barbas 92:02:90  (5) 025,71 821,71 23:21:00 70:15:00
5 8  Ana Maria Barradas 00:33:90  (5) 673,71 457,61 03:02:00 83:30:10
6 22 Maria Peña Barquero 51:33:90  (5) 512,71 747,61 53:51:00 35:30:10
7 21 Andre Caeiro 22:33:90  (5) 961,71 347,61 31:41:00 00:40:10
8 72 Margarida Oliveira Soar 00:64:90  (5) 302,71 283,61 75:72:00 83:61:10
9 13 Xiuyan Zhang 74:40:01  (5) 953,61 378,51 75:71:00 52:53:10
01 41 Nuno Miguel Carido 51:20:11  (5) 111,51 694,41 85:62:00 35:23:20

ME 71 Filipe Fialho 02:75:70  (4) 849,81 895,71 10:43:00
GA 91 João Pedro Pereira Lope 54:12:80  (4) 673,71 147,61 91:81:00
GA 52 Rui Pereira 40:51:60  (3) 860,81 795,71 74:90:00
ME 32 Xuejun Peng 32:34:60  (3) 501,71 263,61 23:71:00
GA 61 Teresa Falcao 51:90:50  (2) 277,61 125,51 40:32:00
GA 92 Antonio Vaz Freire 40:02:20  (1) 305,71 531,71 75:20:00
GA 82 Bo Sui 81:32:20  (1) 075,71 847,61 24:60:00
GA 03 Zhiqiang Wang 51:72:20  (1) 156,71 992,61 71:11:00
RET 51 João Pedro Carpinteiro 00:43:20  (1) 015,71 485,51 65:61:00
WD 11 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 01 Ricardo Relvas Batista
WD 3  Carlos Augusto Amaral P



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,770Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:25:43
Number of dorsal:  22
Qualified: 10   (45,45 %) 16,770 Km\h
Not Qualified: 12   (54,55 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

19 João Pedro Pereira Lopes
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10054663

Code El. (GA) Jussuf VIII
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104RW38

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)
PHASE V

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:60 34:05:80 63:84:11 15:63:41

Hour of Arrival 64:70:80 71:30:11 05:14:31 34:62:61         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 34:01:80 63:80:11 15:64:31 54:13:61

Time Used 34:01:20 35:71:20 51:85:10 45:45:10

Time Used T. 34:01:20 63:82:40 15:62:60 54:12:80

Recovery 75:20:00 91:50:00 10:50:00 20:50:00

Cum. Recovery 75:20:00 61:80:00 71:31:00 91:81:00

Pulsations: 60 60 / 60 64 / 60 64   

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 487,81 401,81 698,51 383,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 487,81 834,81 866,71 673,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 63,81 78,71 160,71 147,61

Clas. Gral. 5 5 5

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 81 Pedro Godinho 22:92:80  (5) 712,91 748,81 94:90:00
2 62 Maria Prazeres 34:90:90  (5) 921,81 464,71 01:02:00
3 12 Tom Macguinness 95:51:90  (5) 495,71 762,71 02:01:00
4 7  Ana Barbas 92:02:90  (5) 025,71 821,71 23:21:00
5 8  Ana Maria Barradas 00:33:90  (5) 673,71 457,61 03:02:00
6 22 Maria Peña Barquero 51:33:90  (5) 512,71 747,61 53:51:00
7 21 Andre Caeiro 22:33:90  (5) 961,71 347,61 31:41:00
8 72 Margarida Oliveira Soar 00:64:90  (5) 302,71 283,61 75:72:00
9 13 Xiuyan Zhang 74:40:01  (5) 953,61 378,51 75:71:00
01 41 Nuno Miguel Carido 51:20:11  (5) 111,51 694,41 85:62:00

ME 71 Filipe Fialho 02:75:70  (4) 849,81 895,71 10:43:00
GA 91 João Pedro Pereira Lope 54:12:80  (4) 673,71 147,61 91:81:00
GA 52 Rui Pereira 40:51:60  (3) 860,81 795,71 74:90:00
ME 32 Xuejun Peng 32:34:60  (3) 501,71 263,61 23:71:00
GA 61 Teresa Falcao 51:90:50  (2) 277,61 125,51 40:32:00
GA 92 Antonio Vaz Freire 40:02:20  (1) 305,71 531,71 75:20:00
GA 82 Bo Sui 81:32:20  (1) 075,71 847,61 24:60:00
GA 03 Zhiqiang Wang 51:72:20  (1) 156,71 992,61 71:11:00
RET 51 João Pedro Carpinteiro 00:43:20  (1) 015,71 485,51 65:61:00
WD 11 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 01 Ricardo Relvas Batista
WD 3  Carlos Augusto Amaral P



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,770Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:25:43
Number of dorsal:  22
Qualified: 10   (45,45 %) 16,770 Km\h
Not Qualified: 12   (54,55 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

21 Tom Macguinness
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10095855

Horseware Siglavy Bagdady VIII
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105CN03

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)
PHASE V

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:60 70:55:80 45:84:11 03:52:41 70:20:71

Hour of Arrival 72:31:80 93:60:11 85:03:31 41:01:61 95:51:81

Hour of Vet-Gate. 70:51:80 45:80:11 03:53:31 70:21:61 03:22:81

Time Used 70:51:20 74:31:20 63:64:10 73:64:10 25:31:10

Time Used T. 70:51:20 45:82:40 03:51:60 70:20:80 95:51:90

Recovery 04:10:00 51:20:00 23:40:00 35:10:00  1 3 : 6 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 04:10:00 55:30:00 72:80:00 02:01:00

Pulsations: 48 / 48 60 / 64 56 / 52 56 52 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 489,71 642,81 636,71 781,71 542,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 489,71 411,81 189,71 508,71 495,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 267,71 158,71 775,71 324,71 762,71

Clas. Gral. 6 6 3 2 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 81 Pedro Godinho 22:92:80  (5) 712,91 748,81 94:90:00 73:64:00
2 62 Maria Prazeres 34:90:90  (5) 921,81 464,71 01:02:00 61:60:00
3 12 Tom Macguinness 95:51:90  (5) 495,71 762,71 02:01:00
4 7  Ana Barbas 92:02:90  (5) 025,71 821,71 23:21:00 03:40:00
5 8  Ana Maria Barradas 00:33:90  (5) 673,71 457,61 03:02:00 10:71:00
6 22 Maria Peña Barquero 51:33:90  (5) 512,71 747,61 53:51:00 61:71:00
7 21 Andre Caeiro 22:33:90  (5) 961,71 347,61 31:41:00 32:71:00
8 72 Margarida Oliveira Soar 00:64:90  (5) 302,71 283,61 75:72:00 10:03:00
9 13 Xiuyan Zhang 74:40:01  (5) 953,61 378,51 75:71:00 84:84:00
01 41 Nuno Miguel Carido 51:20:11  (5) 111,51 694,41 85:62:00 61:64:10

ME 71 Filipe Fialho 02:75:70  (4) 849,81 895,71 10:43:00
GA 91 João Pedro Pereira Lope 54:12:80  (4) 673,71 147,61 91:81:00
GA 52 Rui Pereira 40:51:60  (3) 860,81 795,71 74:90:00
ME 32 Xuejun Peng 32:34:60  (3) 501,71 263,61 23:71:00
GA 61 Teresa Falcao 51:90:50  (2) 277,61 125,51 40:32:00
GA 92 Antonio Vaz Freire 40:02:20  (1) 305,71 531,71 75:20:00
GA 82 Bo Sui 81:32:20  (1) 075,71 847,61 24:60:00
GA 03 Zhiqiang Wang 51:72:20  (1) 156,71 992,61 71:11:00
RET 51 João Pedro Carpinteiro 00:43:20  (1) 015,71 485,51 65:61:00
WD 11 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 01 Ricardo Relvas Batista
WD 3  Carlos Augusto Amaral P



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,770Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:25:43
Number of dorsal:  22
Qualified: 10   (45,45 %) 16,770 Km\h
Not Qualified: 12   (54,55 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

22 Maria Peña Barquero
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10120370

Kamil Rc
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104VL98

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)
PHASE V

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:60 02:00:90 03:10:21 35:93:41 81:22:71

Hour of Arrival 80:71:80 30:81:11 03:64:31 54:62:61 51:33:81

Hour of Vet-Gate. 02:02:80 03:12:11 35:94:31 81:23:61 84:24:81

Time Used 02:02:20 01:12:20 32:84:10 52:25:10 75:01:10

Time Used T. 02:02:20 03:14:40 35:92:60 81:22:80 51:33:90

Recovery 21:30:00 72:30:00 32:30:00 33:50:00  3 3 : 9 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 21:30:00 93:60:00 20:01:00 53:51:00

Pulsations:           

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 105,71 724,71 341,71 348,61 319,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 105,71 464,71 573,71 952,71 512,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 201,71 250,71 829,61 327,61 747,61

Clas. Gral. 9 9 7 7 6

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 81 Pedro Godinho 22:92:80  (5) 712,91 748,81 94:90:00 35:30:10
2 62 Maria Prazeres 34:90:90  (5) 921,81 464,71 01:02:00 23:32:00
3 12 Tom Macguinness 95:51:90  (5) 495,71 762,71 02:01:00 61:71:00
4 7  Ana Barbas 92:02:90  (5) 025,71 821,71 23:21:00 64:21:00
5 8  Ana Maria Barradas 00:33:90  (5) 673,71 457,61 03:02:00 51:00:00
6 22 Maria Peña Barquero 51:33:90  (5) 512,71 747,61 53:51:00
7 21 Andre Caeiro 22:33:90  (5) 961,71 347,61 31:41:00 70:00:00
8 72 Margarida Oliveira Soar 00:64:90  (5) 302,71 283,61 75:72:00 54:21:00
9 13 Xiuyan Zhang 74:40:01  (5) 953,61 378,51 75:71:00 23:13:00
01 41 Nuno Miguel Carido 51:20:11  (5) 111,51 694,41 85:62:00 00:92:10

ME 71 Filipe Fialho 02:75:70  (4) 849,81 895,71 10:43:00
GA 91 João Pedro Pereira Lope 54:12:80  (4) 673,71 147,61 91:81:00
GA 52 Rui Pereira 40:51:60  (3) 860,81 795,71 74:90:00
ME 32 Xuejun Peng 32:34:60  (3) 501,71 263,61 23:71:00
GA 61 Teresa Falcao 51:90:50  (2) 277,61 125,51 40:32:00
GA 92 Antonio Vaz Freire 40:02:20  (1) 305,71 531,71 75:20:00
GA 82 Bo Sui 81:32:20  (1) 075,71 847,61 24:60:00
GA 03 Zhiqiang Wang 51:72:20  (1) 156,71 992,61 71:11:00
RET 51 João Pedro Carpinteiro 00:43:20  (1) 015,71 485,51 65:61:00
WD 11 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 01 Ricardo Relvas Batista
WD 3  Carlos Augusto Amaral P



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,770Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:25:43
Number of dorsal:  22
Qualified: 10   (45,45 %) 16,770 Km\h
Not Qualified: 12   (54,55 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

23 Xuejun Peng
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10159114

Code El. (ME) Fidalgo De S. Jose
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105JZ79

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)
PHASE V

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:60 11:40:90 20:31:21

Hour of Arrival 90:71:80 24:72:11 31:85:31                 

Hour of Vet-Gate. 11:42:80 20:33:11 32:30:41

Time Used 11:42:20 15:82:20 12:05:10

Time Used T. 11:42:20 20:35:40 32:34:60

Recovery 20:70:00 02:50:00 01:50:00

Cum. Recovery 20:70:00 22:21:00 23:71:00

Pulsations:     71     

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 994,71 327,61 311,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 994,71 201,71 501,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 546,61 83,61 263,61

Clas. Gral. 21 41

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 81 Pedro Godinho 22:92:80  (5) 712,91 748,81 94:90:00
2 62 Maria Prazeres 34:90:90  (5) 921,81 464,71 01:02:00
3 12 Tom Macguinness 95:51:90  (5) 495,71 762,71 02:01:00
4 7  Ana Barbas 92:02:90  (5) 025,71 821,71 23:21:00
5 8  Ana Maria Barradas 00:33:90  (5) 673,71 457,61 03:02:00
6 22 Maria Peña Barquero 51:33:90  (5) 512,71 747,61 53:51:00
7 21 Andre Caeiro 22:33:90  (5) 961,71 347,61 31:41:00
8 72 Margarida Oliveira Soar 00:64:90  (5) 302,71 283,61 75:72:00
9 13 Xiuyan Zhang 74:40:01  (5) 953,61 378,51 75:71:00
01 41 Nuno Miguel Carido 51:20:11  (5) 111,51 694,41 85:62:00

ME 71 Filipe Fialho 02:75:70  (4) 849,81 895,71 10:43:00
GA 91 João Pedro Pereira Lope 54:12:80  (4) 673,71 147,61 91:81:00
GA 52 Rui Pereira 40:51:60  (3) 860,81 795,71 74:90:00
ME 32 Xuejun Peng 32:34:60  (3) 501,71 263,61 23:71:00
GA 61 Teresa Falcao 51:90:50  (2) 277,61 125,51 40:32:00
GA 92 Antonio Vaz Freire 40:02:20  (1) 305,71 531,71 75:20:00
GA 82 Bo Sui 81:32:20  (1) 075,71 847,61 24:60:00
GA 03 Zhiqiang Wang 51:72:20  (1) 156,71 992,61 71:11:00
RET 51 João Pedro Carpinteiro 00:43:20  (1) 015,71 485,51 65:61:00
WD 11 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 01 Ricardo Relvas Batista
WD 3  Carlos Augusto Amaral P



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,770Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:25:43
Number of dorsal:  22
Qualified: 10   (45,45 %) 16,770 Km\h
Not Qualified: 12   (54,55 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

25 Rui Pereira
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10014675

Code El. (GA) Nassau De Pallares
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105MH01

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)
PHASE V

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:60 31:65:80 71:94:11

Hour of Arrival 22:31:80 33:60:11 25:03:31                 

Hour of Vet-Gate. 31:61:80 71:90:11 40:53:31

Time Used 31:61:20 40:31:20 74:54:10

Time Used T. 31:61:20 71:92:40 40:51:60

Recovery 15:20:00 44:20:00 21:40:00

Cum. Recovery 15:20:00 53:50:00 74:90:00

Pulsations: 60 / 52 64 / 68 64 / 68     

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 699,71 414,81 917,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 699,71 302,81 860,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 916,71 528,71 795,71

Clas. Gral. 7 7

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 81 Pedro Godinho 22:92:80  (5) 712,91 748,81 94:90:00
2 62 Maria Prazeres 34:90:90  (5) 921,81 464,71 01:02:00
3 12 Tom Macguinness 95:51:90  (5) 495,71 762,71 02:01:00
4 7  Ana Barbas 92:02:90  (5) 025,71 821,71 23:21:00
5 8  Ana Maria Barradas 00:33:90  (5) 673,71 457,61 03:02:00
6 22 Maria Peña Barquero 51:33:90  (5) 512,71 747,61 53:51:00
7 21 Andre Caeiro 22:33:90  (5) 961,71 347,61 31:41:00
8 72 Margarida Oliveira Soar 00:64:90  (5) 302,71 283,61 75:72:00
9 13 Xiuyan Zhang 74:40:01  (5) 953,61 378,51 75:71:00
01 41 Nuno Miguel Carido 51:20:11  (5) 111,51 694,41 85:62:00

ME 71 Filipe Fialho 02:75:70  (4) 849,81 895,71 10:43:00
GA 91 João Pedro Pereira Lope 54:12:80  (4) 673,71 147,61 91:81:00
GA 52 Rui Pereira 40:51:60  (3) 860,81 795,71 74:90:00
ME 32 Xuejun Peng 32:34:60  (3) 501,71 263,61 23:71:00
GA 61 Teresa Falcao 51:90:50  (2) 277,61 125,51 40:32:00
GA 92 Antonio Vaz Freire 40:02:20  (1) 305,71 531,71 75:20:00
GA 82 Bo Sui 81:32:20  (1) 075,71 847,61 24:60:00
GA 03 Zhiqiang Wang 51:72:20  (1) 156,71 992,61 71:11:00
RET 51 João Pedro Carpinteiro 00:43:20  (1) 015,71 485,51 65:61:00
WD 11 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 01 Ricardo Relvas Batista
WD 3  Carlos Augusto Amaral P



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,770Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:25:43
Number of dorsal:  22
Qualified: 10   (45,45 %) 16,770 Km\h
Not Qualified: 12   (54,55 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

26 Maria Prazeres
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10136747

Tejo Do Cambou
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104OA44

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)
PHASE V

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:60 81:05:80 30:74:11 20:82:41 22:40:71

Hour of Arrival 84:70:80 81:30:11 54:33:31 44:40:61 34:90:81

Hour of Vet-Gate. 81:01:80 30:70:11 20:83:31 22:41:61 74:02:81

Time Used 81:01:20 54:61:20 95:05:10 02:64:10 12:50:10

Time Used T. 81:01:20 30:72:40 20:81:60 22:40:80 34:90:90

Recovery 03:20:00 54:30:00 71:40:00 83:90:00  4 0 : 1 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 03:20:00 51:60:00 23:01:00 01:02:00

Pulsations:           

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 977,81 540,81 078,61 416,81 363,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 977,81 504,81 959,71 690,81 921,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 914,81 479,71 954,71 243,71 464,71

Clas. Gral. 4 4 4 3 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 81 Pedro Godinho 22:92:80  (5) 712,91 748,81 94:90:00 12:04:00
2 62 Maria Prazeres 34:90:90  (5) 921,81 464,71 01:02:00
3 12 Tom Macguinness 95:51:90  (5) 495,71 762,71 02:01:00 61:60:00
4 7  Ana Barbas 92:02:90  (5) 025,71 821,71 23:21:00 64:01:00
5 8  Ana Maria Barradas 00:33:90  (5) 673,71 457,61 03:02:00 71:32:00
6 22 Maria Peña Barquero 51:33:90  (5) 512,71 747,61 53:51:00 23:32:00
7 21 Andre Caeiro 22:33:90  (5) 961,71 347,61 31:41:00 93:32:00
8 72 Margarida Oliveira Soar 00:64:90  (5) 302,71 283,61 75:72:00 71:63:00
9 13 Xiuyan Zhang 74:40:01  (5) 953,61 378,51 75:71:00 40:55:00
01 41 Nuno Miguel Carido 51:20:11  (5) 111,51 694,41 85:62:00 23:25:10

ME 71 Filipe Fialho 02:75:70  (4) 849,81 895,71 10:43:00
GA 91 João Pedro Pereira Lope 54:12:80  (4) 673,71 147,61 91:81:00
GA 52 Rui Pereira 40:51:60  (3) 860,81 795,71 74:90:00
ME 32 Xuejun Peng 32:34:60  (3) 501,71 263,61 23:71:00
GA 61 Teresa Falcao 51:90:50  (2) 277,61 125,51 40:32:00
GA 92 Antonio Vaz Freire 40:02:20  (1) 305,71 531,71 75:20:00
GA 82 Bo Sui 81:32:20  (1) 075,71 847,61 24:60:00
GA 03 Zhiqiang Wang 51:72:20  (1) 156,71 992,61 71:11:00
RET 51 João Pedro Carpinteiro 00:43:20  (1) 015,71 485,51 65:61:00
WD 11 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 01 Ricardo Relvas Batista
WD 3  Carlos Augusto Amaral P



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,770Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:25:43
Number of dorsal:  22
Qualified: 10   (45,45 %) 16,770 Km\h
Not Qualified: 12   (54,55 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

27 Margarida Oliveira Soares
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10025506

Eclipse Da Camoeira
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104QG86

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)
PHASE V

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:60 35:40:90 92:01:21 00:45:41 54:83:71

Hour of Arrival 30:71:80 40:52:11 32:75:31 04:04:61 00:64:81

Hour of Vet-Gate. 35:42:80 92:03:11 00:40:41 54:84:61 95:75:81

Time Used 35:42:20 63:52:20 13:35:10 54:45:10 51:70:10

Time Used T. 35:42:20 92:05:40 00:44:60 54:83:80 00:64:90

Recovery 05:70:00 52:50:00 73:60:00 50:80:00  9 5 : 1 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 05:70:00 51:31:00 25:91:00 75:72:00

Pulsations: 64 64 / 60 64 / 60 60 / 64 60 / 64

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 215,71 021,71 838,61 578,61 448,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 215,71 413,71 281,71 511,71 302,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 565,61 425,61 733,61 391,61 283,61

Clas. Gral. 31 11 11 9 8

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 81 Pedro Godinho 22:92:80  (5) 712,91 748,81 94:90:00 83:61:10
2 62 Maria Prazeres 34:90:90  (5) 921,81 464,71 01:02:00 71:63:00
3 12 Tom Macguinness 95:51:90  (5) 495,71 762,71 02:01:00 10:03:00
4 7  Ana Barbas 92:02:90  (5) 025,71 821,71 23:21:00 13:52:00
5 8  Ana Maria Barradas 00:33:90  (5) 673,71 457,61 03:02:00 00:31:00
6 22 Maria Peña Barquero 51:33:90  (5) 512,71 747,61 53:51:00 54:21:00
7 21 Andre Caeiro 22:33:90  (5) 961,71 347,61 31:41:00 83:21:00
8 72 Margarida Oliveira Soar 00:64:90  (5) 302,71 283,61 75:72:00
9 13 Xiuyan Zhang 74:40:01  (5) 953,61 378,51 75:71:00 74:81:00
01 41 Nuno Miguel Carido 51:20:11  (5) 111,51 694,41 85:62:00 51:61:10

ME 71 Filipe Fialho 02:75:70  (4) 849,81 895,71 10:43:00
GA 91 João Pedro Pereira Lope 54:12:80  (4) 673,71 147,61 91:81:00
GA 52 Rui Pereira 40:51:60  (3) 860,81 795,71 74:90:00
ME 32 Xuejun Peng 32:34:60  (3) 501,71 263,61 23:71:00
GA 61 Teresa Falcao 51:90:50  (2) 277,61 125,51 40:32:00
GA 92 Antonio Vaz Freire 40:02:20  (1) 305,71 531,71 75:20:00
GA 82 Bo Sui 81:32:20  (1) 075,71 847,61 24:60:00
GA 03 Zhiqiang Wang 51:72:20  (1) 156,71 992,61 71:11:00
RET 51 João Pedro Carpinteiro 00:43:20  (1) 015,71 485,51 65:61:00
WD 11 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 01 Ricardo Relvas Batista
WD 3  Carlos Augusto Amaral P



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,770Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:25:43
Number of dorsal:  22
Qualified: 10   (45,45 %) 16,770 Km\h
Not Qualified: 12   (54,55 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

28 Bo Sui
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10098998

Code El. (GA) Ruisenor Ph
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105JC34

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)
PHASE V

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:60

Hour of Arrival 63:61:80                                 

Hour of Vet-Gate. 81:32:80

Time Used 81:32:20

Time Used T. 81:32:20

Recovery 24:60:00

Cum. Recovery 24:60:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60         

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 075,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 075,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 847,61

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 81 Pedro Godinho 22:92:80  (5) 712,91 748,81 94:90:00
2 62 Maria Prazeres 34:90:90  (5) 921,81 464,71 01:02:00
3 12 Tom Macguinness 95:51:90  (5) 495,71 762,71 02:01:00
4 7  Ana Barbas 92:02:90  (5) 025,71 821,71 23:21:00
5 8  Ana Maria Barradas 00:33:90  (5) 673,71 457,61 03:02:00
6 22 Maria Peña Barquero 51:33:90  (5) 512,71 747,61 53:51:00
7 21 Andre Caeiro 22:33:90  (5) 961,71 347,61 31:41:00
8 72 Margarida Oliveira Soar 00:64:90  (5) 302,71 283,61 75:72:00
9 13 Xiuyan Zhang 74:40:01  (5) 953,61 378,51 75:71:00
01 41 Nuno Miguel Carido 51:20:11  (5) 111,51 694,41 85:62:00

ME 71 Filipe Fialho 02:75:70  (4) 849,81 895,71 10:43:00
GA 91 João Pedro Pereira Lope 54:12:80  (4) 673,71 147,61 91:81:00
GA 52 Rui Pereira 40:51:60  (3) 860,81 795,71 74:90:00
ME 32 Xuejun Peng 32:34:60  (3) 501,71 263,61 23:71:00
GA 61 Teresa Falcao 51:90:50  (2) 277,61 125,51 40:32:00
GA 92 Antonio Vaz Freire 40:02:20  (1) 305,71 531,71 75:20:00
GA 82 Bo Sui 81:32:20  (1) 075,71 847,61 24:60:00
GA 03 Zhiqiang Wang 51:72:20  (1) 156,71 992,61 71:11:00
RET 51 João Pedro Carpinteiro 00:43:20  (1) 015,71 485,51 65:61:00
WD 11 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 01 Ricardo Relvas Batista
WD 3  Carlos Augusto Amaral P



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,770Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:25:43
Number of dorsal:  22
Qualified: 10   (45,45 %) 16,770 Km\h
Not Qualified: 12   (54,55 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

29 Antonio Vaz Freire
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10054267

Code El. (GA) Duna Do Inquisidor
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104NX55

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)
PHASE V

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:60

Hour of Arrival 70:71:80                                 

Hour of Vet-Gate. 40:02:80

Time Used 40:02:20

Time Used T. 40:02:20

Recovery 75:20:00

Cum. Recovery 75:20:00

Pulsations: 56 / 48         

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 305,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 305,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 531,71

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 81 Pedro Godinho 22:92:80  (5) 712,91 748,81 94:90:00
2 62 Maria Prazeres 34:90:90  (5) 921,81 464,71 01:02:00
3 12 Tom Macguinness 95:51:90  (5) 495,71 762,71 02:01:00
4 7  Ana Barbas 92:02:90  (5) 025,71 821,71 23:21:00
5 8  Ana Maria Barradas 00:33:90  (5) 673,71 457,61 03:02:00
6 22 Maria Peña Barquero 51:33:90  (5) 512,71 747,61 53:51:00
7 21 Andre Caeiro 22:33:90  (5) 961,71 347,61 31:41:00
8 72 Margarida Oliveira Soar 00:64:90  (5) 302,71 283,61 75:72:00
9 13 Xiuyan Zhang 74:40:01  (5) 953,61 378,51 75:71:00
01 41 Nuno Miguel Carido 51:20:11  (5) 111,51 694,41 85:62:00

ME 71 Filipe Fialho 02:75:70  (4) 849,81 895,71 10:43:00
GA 91 João Pedro Pereira Lope 54:12:80  (4) 673,71 147,61 91:81:00
GA 52 Rui Pereira 40:51:60  (3) 860,81 795,71 74:90:00
ME 32 Xuejun Peng 32:34:60  (3) 501,71 263,61 23:71:00
GA 61 Teresa Falcao 51:90:50  (2) 277,61 125,51 40:32:00
GA 92 Antonio Vaz Freire 40:02:20  (1) 305,71 531,71 75:20:00
GA 82 Bo Sui 81:32:20  (1) 075,71 847,61 24:60:00
GA 03 Zhiqiang Wang 51:72:20  (1) 156,71 992,61 71:11:00
RET 51 João Pedro Carpinteiro 00:43:20  (1) 015,71 485,51 65:61:00
WD 11 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 01 Ricardo Relvas Batista
WD 3  Carlos Augusto Amaral P



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,770Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:25:43
Number of dorsal:  22
Qualified: 10   (45,45 %) 16,770 Km\h
Not Qualified: 12   (54,55 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

30 Zhiqiang Wang
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10151055

Code El. (GA) Espelho Dos Condes
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105BG74

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)
PHASE V

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:60

Hour of Arrival 85:51:80                                 

Hour of Vet-Gate. 51:72:80

Time Used 51:72:20

Time Used T. 51:72:20

Recovery 71:11:00

Cum. Recovery 71:11:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60         

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 156,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 156,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 992,61

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 81 Pedro Godinho 22:92:80  (5) 712,91 748,81 94:90:00
2 62 Maria Prazeres 34:90:90  (5) 921,81 464,71 01:02:00
3 12 Tom Macguinness 95:51:90  (5) 495,71 762,71 02:01:00
4 7  Ana Barbas 92:02:90  (5) 025,71 821,71 23:21:00
5 8  Ana Maria Barradas 00:33:90  (5) 673,71 457,61 03:02:00
6 22 Maria Peña Barquero 51:33:90  (5) 512,71 747,61 53:51:00
7 21 Andre Caeiro 22:33:90  (5) 961,71 347,61 31:41:00
8 72 Margarida Oliveira Soar 00:64:90  (5) 302,71 283,61 75:72:00
9 13 Xiuyan Zhang 74:40:01  (5) 953,61 378,51 75:71:00
01 41 Nuno Miguel Carido 51:20:11  (5) 111,51 694,41 85:62:00

ME 71 Filipe Fialho 02:75:70  (4) 849,81 895,71 10:43:00
GA 91 João Pedro Pereira Lope 54:12:80  (4) 673,71 147,61 91:81:00
GA 52 Rui Pereira 40:51:60  (3) 860,81 795,71 74:90:00
ME 32 Xuejun Peng 32:34:60  (3) 501,71 263,61 23:71:00
GA 61 Teresa Falcao 51:90:50  (2) 277,61 125,51 40:32:00
GA 92 Antonio Vaz Freire 40:02:20  (1) 305,71 531,71 75:20:00
GA 82 Bo Sui 81:32:20  (1) 075,71 847,61 24:60:00
GA 03 Zhiqiang Wang 51:72:20  (1) 156,71 992,61 71:11:00
RET 51 João Pedro Carpinteiro 00:43:20  (1) 015,71 485,51 65:61:00
WD 11 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 01 Ricardo Relvas Batista
WD 3  Carlos Augusto Amaral P



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,770Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:25:43
Number of dorsal:  22
Qualified: 10   (45,45 %) 16,770 Km\h
Not Qualified: 12   (54,55 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

31 Xiuyan Zhang
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10158353

Tihawan D´emmare
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104GK71

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)
PHASE V

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:60 94:10:90 12:21:21 95:25:41 23:53:71

Hour of Arrival 41:51:80 91:82:11 21:95:31 95:14:61 74:40:91

Hour of Vet-Gate. 94:12:80 12:23:11 95:20:41 23:54:61 25:01:91

Time Used 94:12:20 23:03:20 83:05:10 33:25:10 51:92:10

Time Used T. 94:12:20 12:25:40 95:24:60 23:53:80 74:40:01

Recovery 53:60:00 20:40:00 74:30:00 33:30:00  5 0 : 6 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 53:60:00 73:01:00 42:41:00 75:71:00

Pulsations: 60 / 68 52 / 52 64 / 68 60 / 60 60 / 64

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 747,71 283,61 648,61 415,61 544,31

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 747,71 730,71 589,61 288,61 953,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 329,61 914,61 873,61 492,61 378,51

Clas. Gral. 11 31 01 8 9

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 81 Pedro Godinho 22:92:80  (5) 712,91 748,81 94:90:00 52:53:10
2 62 Maria Prazeres 34:90:90  (5) 921,81 464,71 01:02:00 40:55:00
3 12 Tom Macguinness 95:51:90  (5) 495,71 762,71 02:01:00 84:84:00
4 7  Ana Barbas 92:02:90  (5) 025,71 821,71 23:21:00 81:44:00
5 8  Ana Maria Barradas 00:33:90  (5) 673,71 457,61 03:02:00 74:13:00
6 22 Maria Peña Barquero 51:33:90  (5) 512,71 747,61 53:51:00 23:13:00
7 21 Andre Caeiro 22:33:90  (5) 961,71 347,61 31:41:00 52:13:00
8 72 Margarida Oliveira Soar 00:64:90  (5) 302,71 283,61 75:72:00 74:81:00
9 13 Xiuyan Zhang 74:40:01  (5) 953,61 378,51 75:71:00
01 41 Nuno Miguel Carido 51:20:11  (5) 111,51 694,41 85:62:00 82:75:00

ME 71 Filipe Fialho 02:75:70  (4) 849,81 895,71 10:43:00
GA 91 João Pedro Pereira Lope 54:12:80  (4) 673,71 147,61 91:81:00
GA 52 Rui Pereira 40:51:60  (3) 860,81 795,71 74:90:00
ME 32 Xuejun Peng 32:34:60  (3) 501,71 263,61 23:71:00
GA 61 Teresa Falcao 51:90:50  (2) 277,61 125,51 40:32:00
GA 92 Antonio Vaz Freire 40:02:20  (1) 305,71 531,71 75:20:00
GA 82 Bo Sui 81:32:20  (1) 075,71 847,61 24:60:00
GA 03 Zhiqiang Wang 51:72:20  (1) 156,71 992,61 71:11:00
RET 51 João Pedro Carpinteiro 00:43:20  (1) 015,71 485,51 65:61:00
WD 11 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 01 Ricardo Relvas Batista
WD 3  Carlos Augusto Amaral P


